The measuring amplifiers MV125 are preferably used in cases
when the analog measuring signals of the sensors must be ampli-
fied close to their location on machines and equipment in rough
environments. The standardised output signals of the amplifier
can then be transmitted over long distances or via commutators.
A 24 V DC power supply only is needed to operate the amplifier.
Due to its compact structural shape and its competitive price, the
MV125 is an interesting alternative to more complex amplifiers.

Type
Variants / Options
Ordering example
HAEHNE  Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH · Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 29 · D-40699 Erkrath Germany · Telefon 0211/9  25 91-0 · Fax 0211/9  25 91-20
Technical modifications reserved.
MV125
MV125 PB EN 07_19.indd
Design
MV125GK Amplifier (terminal connection) in cast
aluminium enclosure 150 × 64 × 36 mm
(l × w × h) with four screwed joints,
M12 x 1,5
MV125M Potted amplifier module
50 x 100 x 25 mm (l × w × h)
MV125GM Potted amplifier module (soldering
connection) in cast aluminium enclosure
150 × 64 × 36 mm (l × w × h)
with two screwed joints, M12 x 1,5
Technical Data
Strain gauge excitation supply Voltage (V4): 10 V
Current max.: 60 mA
Option E 160 mA
Zero adjust compensation voltage (in relation to voltage input) -25…0…+25 mV
Amplification Adjustment range  400…3200 V/V
Factory adjustment
at 1,5 mV/V
at 1 mV/V
at 0,75 mV/V
 667 V/V
1000 V/V
1333 V/V
Signal output Voltage (V2, V3) -10…0…+10 V
min. load resistanc 5 kΩ
Signal rising time
(10…90 %)
V2  direct: 5 ms
V3  filtered: 2 s
Voltage (I1)
Option C
Option N
4...20 mA
0...20 mA
Max. load resistance 600 Ω
Auxiliary power Voltage 24 V DC, ± 10 %